and to be re-determined in ter:ins of Rule 4 & 5 of the CVR, 2007.

iii)  the goods imported vide above 15 BEs, having re-determined assessable

Value of Rs. 4,28,16,878/-(as detailed in Table-3' above) should not be

confiscated under Section  111(in) of the Customs Act,1962;

iv)  Differential duty of Rs.  1,04,44,710/- (BOD+SWC+IGST) (Rupees One

Crore Four Lakhs Forty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Ten only) for
the period from 29.01.2020 to 03.07.2022 should not be demanded,
confirmed and recovered from them under Section 28 (4) of the Customs

Act,  1962;

v)   Interest at appropriate  rates  should  not be  levied  and recovered  from

them under Section 28AA of the Customs Act,  1962.